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Folio No. 112875-0000
USE: STATE
Zoning: RS-50
FLU: R-20
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Folio No. 112872-0300

PROP. DIRECTIONAL ARROS

TRANSPORTATION NOTES

CITY OF TAMPA STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

BACKUP VISIBILITY FOR PEDESTRIAN SAFETY.
.

é I
1. ALL ABANDONED DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE REMOVED AND CURBS RAISED TO

2. ALL WORK PERFORMED WITHIN THE CITY ROW SHALL BE PERMITTED
THROUGH THE MOBILITY DIVISION. PLEASE SUBMIT AN APPLICATION, PLANS,
CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE AND MOT PLAN ONLINE VIA

http: //aca.tampagov.net /citizenaccess /default.aspx
3. SAFETY MIRRORS WILL BE INSTALLED FOR THE GARAGES TO AID IN VEHICLE

Folio No. 112872-0200

REQUEST TO REZONE FROM RS—50 (RESIDENTIAL SINGLE FAMILY—-50) TO

PD (PLANNED DEVELOPMENT FOR RESIDENTIAL SINGLE—-FAMILY
4420 W CARMEN ST / 112874—0020

REZ—26—0000006

ATTACHED)

GENERAL NOTES

THE DEVELOPMENT SHALL COMPLY WTH THE OTY OF TAMPA'S ADOPTED TRANSPORTATION TECHNICAL STANDARDS.

DEVELOPMENT SHALL COMPLY WTH THE CITY OF TAMPA STORMWATER TECHNICAL STANDARDS.
ROOF ACCESS SHALL COMPLY WTH SECTION 27-158.
ANY PROJECTION INTO A SETBACK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WTH SECTION 27-159.

TREES.

SPECIMEN TREES WITH A PROTECTIVE RADIUS OF 15

NORTH ¢”

OF EXISTING POWER LINES

Folio No. 112872-0100 Folio No. 112872-0000

ALL DEVELOPMENT ON SITE TO COMPLY WITH CITY OF TAMPA, CODE OF ORDINANCES, CHAPTERS 5, 22, 23, 26, 27, INCLUDING ALL
TECHNICAL STANDARDS AND SUPPLEMENTAL REGULATIONS. PROPERTY IS SUBJCT TO COMPLIANCE, UNLESS OTHERWSE WAIVED HEREIN.

FENCING OR WALLS WILL BE CONSISTENT WITH THE FENCE,/WALL REGULATIONS FOR THE RESPECTIVE DISTRICT.

ANY CONSTRUCTION STAGING WHICH TAKES PLACE ON SITE WILL OCCUR OUTSIDE OF THE PROTECTIVE RADIUS OF ANY EXISTING

NO UTILTES WILL BE INSTALLED WTHIN THE 20° PROTECTIVE RADIUS OF ANY GRAND TREE AND 10' OF AN PROTECTED TREE

POWER LINE TREE SPECIES WILL BE REQUIRED WHEREVER THERE ARE TREES PLANTED WITHIN THE 30' OF THE VERTICAL PLANE

INVASVE SPECIES OF PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE REMOVED AS PART OF THE SITE CLEARING PERMIT ACTIMTY
ROOT PRUNING WILL OCCUR AT THE EDGE OF THE PROTECTIVE ROOT ZONE AND SHALL BE SEVERED CLEANLY

_W/BACKFLOW THROUGH INCREMENTAL PLANS AND OR SITE PERMITTING SUBMITTALS, SUCH AS TREE WELLS, RETAINING WALLS, BRIDGED

SITE DATA

PROPERTY OWNER: ALEJO ELPIDIO
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 4420 W CARMEN STREET, TAMPA, FLORIDA 33609
CURRENT ZONING: RS-50

FLU: R-20

FOLIO NO.: 112874-0020
SECTION/TOWNSHIP /RANGE: 20/29/18
JURISDICTION: CITY OF TAMPA

TOTAL STE AREA: 10,393 SF = 0.28 ACRES

EXSTING PERVIOUS AREA = 6,707 S
EXSTING IMPERVIOUS AREA = 3,686 SF

PROPOSED WA = 2,916 SF
PROPOSED BUILDING FOOTPRINT = 4,000 SF
PROPOSED SIDEWALK = 536 SF
TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA = 7,452
PROPOSED PERVIQUS AREA = 2,941 §F
IMPERVIOUS INCREASE = 3,766 SF
EXSTING USE = SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL DETACHED
PROPOSED USE =SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL ATTACHED
PERIMETER SETBACKS:
NORT = 18
SOUTH = 19.5'
EAST = 27 ; 20' BUILDING OVERHANG
WEST = 86

PARKING REQUIRED = 4 UNITS X 2 SPACES PER UNIT + 0.25 MISITOR SPACES/UNIT = 9
PARKING PROVIDED = 2 CAR GARAGE IN EACH UNIT + 1 MISITOR SPACES = 9

PROPOSED # OF UNITS: 4 UNITS
MAXIMUM # OF UNITS: 4 UNITS

Ztﬁg: S'II;gT5EO ZUSIE: SEASTE USE: STATE USE: STATE AN BIONG (BT 40 (3 STRY
INg: Ro- oning: RS-50 Zoning: RS- - RAL , =
FLU: R-20 FLU' R.20 T R20 2oning: RS 50 . ANY TREE PLANTED WTHN 30' OF EXISTNG POWER LINES, SHALL BE THE TYPE TREES ON THE LIST FOR RECOMMENDED POVER
' LINE TREES THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PARCEL APPEARS TO BE LOCATED IN ZONE "X” ACCORDING TO FEDERAL INSURANCE
: ADMINISTRATION FLOOD HAZARD RATE MAP NUMBER 12057C—-0334J, MAP REVISED DATE 10/07/2021.
I, N R N, LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
LOT 34 AND THE EAST 25.5 FEET OF LOT 35, GRAYMONT LAND CO'S RESUBDIVISION, ACCORDING TO MAP OR PLAT THERECF AS RECORDED IN
NR NOTF PLAT BOOK 11, PAGE 48, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORDA.
PROP. CROSSWALK PER
FDOT INDEX NO. 711-001
(LIME STREET PER PLAT) PROP. 3'X12’ SOLID WASTE SITE LEGEND
orop. pouste verow ue VN CARMEN  STREET CONTAINER PICKUP LOCATION . DEVELOPMENT PLANS AND ACTIVITIES SHALL LABEL AND PROTECT THE TREE PROTECTIVE RADIUS FOR ALL PRESERVED TREES & DA, PARKING
PER FOOT INDEX NO. SN“AES” RGHT OF WAY ~ 20 ASPHALT FAVENESE— ~ TREE T0 B REMOVED PER COT TREE AND LANDSCAPE TECHNICAL MANUAL.
oROP. POTAS . PER CITY OF TAMPA TREE AND LANDSCAPE TECHNICAL MANUAL. THE NATURAL RESOURCE COORDINATOR MAY APPROVE S PROPOSED DRAINAGE INLET
_______ EDGE LOF o TPAVEMENFT. ___eRiCirioN MEVER. ALTERNATIVE PROTECTION METHODS, FOLLOWING INDUSTRY STANDARDS/BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICE SPECIFICATIONS, PROPOSED CURB

SITE BOUNDARY LINE

ISSUED FOR:

REVIEW

DESCRIPTION

NO.| DATE

PROJECT NAME:

W CARMEN TOWNHOMES

PROJECT LOCATION:

SITE PLAN

PER FDOT INDEX NO. —X———T\ "\~ [ —p==—===72% "=
711-001 S — ROP. 3T INTERNAL SIDEWALK FOUNDATIONS, ROOT PRUNING, ON—GRADE ALTERNATIVE PAVEMENTS, OR SIMILAR SPECIFICATIONS.
Fo————= T £ — - ____— =4 ° _“PROP. FRONT DOOR (TYP) . C.0.T. TREE AND LANDSCAPE TECHNICAL MANUAL — MINIMUM PROTECTIVE RADIUS FOR GRAND TREES 32" AND OVER IS A CENTER LINE OF ROAD
N S ” _"l_] CONCRETE SDEWALK. e e " oo o 3 TREES_ .. _ 20’ MINIMUM PROTECTIVE RADIUS, 24” TO BELOW 32” IS A MINIMUM 15° PROTECTIVE RADIUS, AND PROTECTED TREES ARE A ————————  RIGHT—OF—WAY
L ED. & o | MINIMUM 10’ PROTECTIVE RADIUS. THE RADIUS IS FROM THE EDGE OF THE TRUNK OUTWARDS TO THE CORRECT PROTECTIVE EXISTING EDGE OF PAVEMENT
N S S g ! RADIUS MEASUREMENT. PALM TREES HAVE A PROTECTIVE RADIUS OF 3’ MEASURED FROM THE EDGE OF THE TRUNK OF THE PROPOSED CONCRETE PAVEMENT
e & I gg | PALM TO THE EDGE OF THE IMPROVEMENT.” PROPOSED PAVERS
— a0 " ‘ =N x :
\ * o ¥ 35 I PER 27-284.2.3: ALL ROOT AND CANOPY PRUNING IS TO BE PERFORMED BY AN ISA—CERTIFIED ARBORIST AND TO FOLLOW FLEX! PAVE
or 44.0’ k. _-PROP. REAR DOOR | ANSI A300 STANDARDS. ONLY CANOPY PRUNING, WHICH IS NECESSARY TO OBTAIN BUILDING AND/OR VEHICLE CLEARANCE PROPOSED ASPHALT PAVEMENT
I i &5 I AND REMOVE /REDUCE HAZARDOUS LIMBS WHILE MAINTAINING THE INTEGRITY OF THE TREE CANOPIES SHALL OCCUR. NO
& INTERNAL cowcagra\i\ i | ARTIFICIAL TURF CAN BE PLACED WITHIN THE PROTECTIVE RADIUS OF ANY PROTECTED TREE PER C.O.T. TREE AND TYP TYPICAL
WALKWAY i “ q : i ROP. AC CONC PAD I LANDSCAPE TECHNICAL MANUAL AND CHAPTER 27. HC HANDICAP
= - | AT THE TIME OF PERMITTING, THE APPLICANT WILL WORK WITH NATURAL RESOURCES STAFF TO ENSURE ACCURATE 10 PARKING SPACES
PROP. FRONT DOOR (TYP) s S - | PLACEMENT OF PLANTS/TREES.
L ! S/W SIDEWALK
J— _ PROP. SOLID WASTE | NEW TREE STANDARDS: NEW AND REPLACEMENT TREES ARE REQUIRED TO BE FLORIDA GRADE #1 TREE(S), 30—GALLON /
N L ” ’ ’ ’
; g =" CART LOCATION | CONTAINER, AND HAVE A MINIMUM OF 2.5” CALIPER. NEW AND REPLACEMENT PALMS ARE REQUIRED TO BE 6 OF CLEAR RS > RADIUS
o ( Ig i TRUNK, PER 27-284.4.1—A FOOTNOTE {[5] & TECHNICAL MANUAL D.2 LF LINEAR FEET
Folio No. 112876-0000 - Y = FolioNo. 112874-0015 : SF SQUARE FEET
Zoning: RM-18 2 S I Zoning: RS-50 |
FLU: R-20 = 4 =N FLU: R-20 : LANDSCAPE CALCULATIONS
=1 @ - !E ROP. CONGRETE PAD | VUA TREE REQUIREMENTS LF/SF TREES REQ'D VUA TREES SOL}[D WASTE NOTES
_?8 i . m‘ N io ' | LF VUA ADJACENT STREET FRONTAGE 20 1 PER 40 LF 0.50 ‘
2ND FLOOR BUMP-0 S N = :
N N il ez emn Q1 A S L PER 1500 5F =24 1. THE SITE SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 26 — SOLID WASTE.
21 I I 2%3 g7E<0 372 2. SOLID WASTE COLLECTION SERVICE SHALL BE WITH CARTS ON FACING STREET.
i e = ROP. TYPE 2 TREES | |MoLTI FAMILY GREERSPACE (REQUIRED) 4 ONITS 350 SF/UNIT 1400.00 OWNER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PLACEMENT OF THE REFUSE CARTS ON
(RO, UNDERGROUND~ \ i - . [MULTI FAMILY GREENSPACE (PROVIDED) . 1400.00 COLLECTION DAYS AS WELL AS PLACING THE REFUSE CARTS WITHIN THE ENCLOSURE(S)
\l\ \ i | |VUA GREENSPACE (REQUIRED) 20% >83.20 OR INSIDE THE BUILDING(S) OR BEHIND A FENCE AFTER THE COLLECTION PROCESS.
N N&;f; 1 | [VUAGREENSPACE (PROVIDED) 1>41.00 3. ALL REFUSE CARTS SHALL BE STORED WITHIN THE CARTS SCREENING ENCLOSURE(S)
I - | Ty g | |[USETREEREQUIREMENTS (10393- (4000+2916))/1500 3.00 OR INSIDE THE BUILDING(S) OR BEHIND A FENCE IN A PLACE NOT VISIBLE FROM RIGHT
i |_ J - = ROP. TYPE 1 TREES I INSERT PROPOSED USE HERE....IF APPLICABLE OF WAY OR ADJACENT PROPERTIES ON NON—COLLECTION DAYS. IF STORED INSIDE THE
: [ = ; MUST PLACE "0" IF NO USE TREES REQUIRED GARAGE A 4 X 8 SPACE SHALL BE RETAINED OUTSIDE THE DIMENSIONS NEEDED TO
! A O g | s 6 e g SERetine Lo AL B % Wb OF 41
I 18.0° 289"~ — BARRIER | : , ’
e [ ' p AN | LANDSCAPE MATERIALS LIST \ HEIGHT AND MADE COMPATIBLE WITH THE MATERIALS ON THE FRONT BUILDING WALL
. G / . L/ OF THE MAIN BUILDING. SPACE WILL ACCOMMODATE BOTH TRASH AND RECYCLING
. S N fp— g T T S L SHADE TREES CARTS.
[ 3 EAST 75.59° (F) / : \ —J
: [ 407! e : :
I PROSF;O;VHBEEF'E I ©I } No  Scientific Name Common Name Size Requirements
| \ ,
Folio No. 112880-0000 5 Folio No. 112875-0000 | Folie No. 112674-0000
USE: SINGLE FAMILY RES | ] : - \ : USE/SINGLE FAMILY RES @ 02 Jacaranda mimosifolia Jacaranda 2.5"
Zoning: RS-50 | O e ALY RES N |/ Zoning Rs-50 CASE NO.: REZ—-26-06 DATE:
:R-20 : . ~ | 2 C -
FLU: R-20 ~ '~
: \—T %3 02 Juniperus virginiana Red Cedar Southern 2.5"
| j DATE: CITY COUNCIL CHAIRMAN:
| | \ @ 02 Lagerstroemia indica Crapemyrtle 2.5" /
I DATE: CITY CLERK:
i | WAIVERS
i
1. SECTION 27-282.9 (C) (1): REQUEST TO ALLOW THE FRONT DOORS OF UNITS 2, 3, AND 4 TO
FACE A SIDE LOT LINE OR DRIVE AISLE RATHER THAN AN INTERNAL COURTYARD OR RIGHT—OF—WAY. DATE: ZONING ADMINISTRATOR:
2. SECTION 27-284.3.3(A): REQUEST TO REDUCE THE REQUIRED 5'USE TO USE BUFFER TO 3'TO THE
EAST.
J
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1. ALL ABANDONED DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE REMOVED AND CURBS RAISED TO CITY OF TAMPA STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS. 2. ALL WORK PERFORMED WITHIN THE CITY ROW SHALL BE PERMITTED THROUGH THE MOBILITY DIVISION. PLEASE SUBMIT AN APPLICATION, PLANS, CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE AND MOT PLAN ONLINE VIA http://aca.tampagov.net/citizenaccess/default.aspx 3. SAFETY MIRRORS WILL BE INSTALLED FOR THE GARAGES TO AID IN VEHICLE BACKUP VISIBILITY FOR PEDESTRIAN SAFETY.
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AutoCAD SHX Text
PROPERTY OWNER: ALEJO ELPIDIO  PROPERTY ADDRESS: 4420 W CARMEN STREET, TAMPA, FLORIDA 33609 CURRENT ZONING: RS-50 PROP. ZONING: PD FLU: R-20 FOLIO NO.: 112874-0020 SECTION/TOWNSHIP/RANGE: 20/29/18 JURISDICTION: CITY OF TAMPA TOTAL SITE AREA:  10,393 SF = 0.28 ACRES  EXISTING PERVIOUS AREA = 6,707 SF EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREA = 3,686 SF PROPOSED VUA = 2,916 SF PROPOSED BUILDING FOOTPRINT = 4,000 SF PROPOSED SIDEWALK = 536 SF TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA = 7,452 PROPOSED PERVIOUS AREA = 2,941 SF IMPERVIOUS INCREASE = 3,766 SF EXISTING USE = SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL DETACHED PROPOSED USE =SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL ATTACHED  PERIMETER SETBACKS: NORTH = 18'   SOUTH = 19.5'    EAST = 27' ; 20' BUILDING OVERHANG    WEST = 8.6'  PARKING REQUIRED = 4 UNITS X 2 SPACES PER UNIT + 0.25 VISITOR SPACES/UNIT = 9 PARKING PROVIDED = 2 CAR GARAGE IN EACH UNIT + 1 VISITOR SPACES = 9  PROPOSED # OF UNITS: 4 UNITS  MAXIMUM # OF UNITS: 4 UNITS  MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT = 40'  (3 STORY) THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PARCEL APPEARS TO BE LOCATED IN ZONE "X" ACCORDING TO FEDERAL INSURANCE ADMINISTRATION FLOOD HAZARD RATE MAP NUMBER 12057C-0334J, MAP REVISED DATE 10/07/2021.  LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LOT 34 AND THE EAST 25.5 FEET OF LOT 35, GRAYMONT LAND CO'S RESUBDIVISION, ACCORDING TO MAP OR PLAT THEREOF AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 11, PAGE 48, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA. 

AutoCAD SHX Text
CASE NO.:                    DATE: DATE: DATE:      CITY COUNCIL CHAIRMAN: CITY COUNCIL CHAIRMAN: DATE:      CITY CLERK: CITY CLERK: DATE:      ZONING ADMINISTRATOR: ZONING ADMINISTRATOR: 

AutoCAD SHX Text
REZ-26-06

AutoCAD SHX Text
REQUEST TO REZONE FROM RS-50 (RESIDENTIAL SINGLE FAMILY-50) TO  PD (PLANNED DEVELOPMENT FOR RESIDENTIAL SINGLE-FAMILY ATTACHED)  4420 W CARMEN ST / 112874-0020 REZ-26-0000006

AutoCAD SHX Text
1OF 2OF 2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1. SECTION 27-282.9 (C) (1): REQUEST TO ALLOW THE FRONT DOORS OF UNITS 2, 3, AND 4 TO SECTION 27-282.9 (C) (1): REQUEST TO ALLOW THE FRONT DOORS OF UNITS 2, 3, AND 4 TO FACE A SIDE LOT LINE OR DRIVE AISLE RATHER THAN AN INTERNAL COURTYARD OR RIGHT-OF-WAY.  2. SECTION 27-284.3.3(A): REQUEST TO REDUCE THE REQUIRED 5’ USE TO USE BUFFER TO 3’ TO THE USE TO USE BUFFER TO 3’ TO THE TO THE EAST. 

AutoCAD SHX Text
1. DEVELOPMENT PLANS AND ACTIVITIES SHALL LABEL AND PROTECT THE TREE PROTECTIVE RADIUS FOR ALL PRESERVED TREES DEVELOPMENT PLANS AND ACTIVITIES SHALL LABEL AND PROTECT THE TREE PROTECTIVE RADIUS FOR ALL PRESERVED TREES PER COT TREE AND LANDSCAPE TECHNICAL MANUAL. 2. PER CITY OF TAMPA TREE AND LANDSCAPE TECHNICAL MANUAL. THE NATURAL RESOURCE COORDINATOR MAY APPROVE PER CITY OF TAMPA TREE AND LANDSCAPE TECHNICAL MANUAL. THE NATURAL RESOURCE COORDINATOR MAY APPROVE ALTERNATIVE PROTECTION METHODS, FOLLOWING INDUSTRY STANDARDS/BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICE SPECIFICATIONS, THROUGH INCREMENTAL PLANS AND OR SITE PERMITTING SUBMITTALS, SUCH AS TREE WELLS, RETAINING WALLS, BRIDGED FOUNDATIONS, ROOT PRUNING, ON-GRADE ALTERNATIVE PAVEMENTS, OR SIMILAR SPECIFICATIONS. 3. C.O.T. TREE AND LANDSCAPE TECHNICAL MANUAL - MINIMUM PROTECTIVE RADIUS FOR GRAND TREES 32" AND OVER IS A C.O.T. TREE AND LANDSCAPE TECHNICAL MANUAL - MINIMUM PROTECTIVE RADIUS FOR GRAND TREES 32" AND OVER IS A 20' MINIMUM PROTECTIVE RADIUS, 24" TO BELOW 32" IS A MINIMUM 15' PROTECTIVE RADIUS, AND PROTECTED TREES ARE A MINIMUM 10' PROTECTIVE RADIUS. THE RADIUS IS FROM THE EDGE OF THE TRUNK OUTWARDS TO THE CORRECT PROTECTIVE RADIUS MEASUREMENT. PALM TREES HAVE A PROTECTIVE RADIUS OF 3' MEASURED FROM THE EDGE OF THE TRUNK OF THE PALM TO THE EDGE OF THE IMPROVEMENT." 4. PER 27-284.2.3: ALL ROOT AND CANOPY PRUNING IS TO BE PERFORMED BY AN ISA-CERTIFIED ARBORIST AND TO FOLLOW PER 27-284.2.3: ALL ROOT AND CANOPY PRUNING IS TO BE PERFORMED BY AN ISA-CERTIFIED ARBORIST AND TO FOLLOW ANSI A300 STANDARDS. ONLY CANOPY PRUNING, WHICH IS NECESSARY TO OBTAIN BUILDING AND/OR VEHICLE CLEARANCE AND REMOVE/REDUCE HAZARDOUS LIMBS WHILE MAINTAINING THE INTEGRITY OF THE TREE CANOPIES SHALL OCCUR. NO ARTIFICIAL TURF CAN BE PLACED WITHIN THE PROTECTIVE RADIUS OF ANY PROTECTED TREE PER C.O.T. TREE AND LANDSCAPE TECHNICAL MANUAL AND CHAPTER 27." 5. AT THE TIME OF PERMITTING, THE APPLICANT WILL WORK WITH NATURAL RESOURCES STAFF TO ENSURE ACCURATE AT THE TIME OF PERMITTING, THE APPLICANT WILL WORK WITH NATURAL RESOURCES STAFF TO ENSURE ACCURATE PLACEMENT OF PLANTS/TREES." 6. NEW TREE STANDARDS: NEW AND REPLACEMENT TREES ARE REQUIRED TO BE FLORIDA GRADE #1 TREE(S), 30-GALLON NEW TREE STANDARDS: NEW AND REPLACEMENT TREES ARE REQUIRED TO BE FLORIDA GRADE #1 TREE(S), 30-GALLON CONTAINER, AND HAVE A MINIMUM OF 2.5" CALIPER. NEW AND REPLACEMENT PALMS ARE REQUIRED TO BE 6' OF CLEAR TRUNK, PER 27-284.4.1-A FOOTNOTE {[5] & TECHNICAL MANUAL D.2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1. THE DEVELOPMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE CITY OF TAMPA'S ADOPTED TRANSPORTATION TECHNICAL STANDARDS. THE DEVELOPMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE CITY OF TAMPA'S ADOPTED TRANSPORTATION TECHNICAL STANDARDS. 2. DEVELOPMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE CITY OF TAMPA STORMWATER TECHNICAL STANDARDS. DEVELOPMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE CITY OF TAMPA STORMWATER TECHNICAL STANDARDS. 3. ROOF ACCESS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION 27-158. ROOF ACCESS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION 27-158. . 4. ANY PROJECTION INTO A SETBACK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 27-159. ANY PROJECTION INTO A SETBACK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 27-159. 5. ALL DEVELOPMENT ON SITE TO COMPLY WITH CITY OF TAMPA, CODE OF ORDINANCES, CHAPTERS 5, 22, 23, 26, 27, INCLUDING ALL ALL DEVELOPMENT ON SITE TO COMPLY WITH CITY OF TAMPA, CODE OF ORDINANCES, CHAPTERS 5, 22, 23, 26, 27, INCLUDING ALL TECHNICAL STANDARDS AND SUPPLEMENTAL REGULATIONS. PROPERTY IS SUBJECT TO COMPLIANCE, UNLESS OTHERWISE WAIVED HEREIN. 6. FENCING OR WALLS WILL BE CONSISTENT WITH THE FENCE/WALL REGULATIONS FOR THE RESPECTIVE DISTRICT. FENCING OR WALLS WILL BE CONSISTENT WITH THE FENCE/WALL REGULATIONS FOR THE RESPECTIVE DISTRICT. CHAPTER 27 CRITERIA 1. ANY CONSTRUCTION STAGING WHICH TAKES PLACE ON SITE WILL OCCUR OUTSIDE OF THE PROTECTIVE RADIUS OF ANY EXISTING ANY CONSTRUCTION STAGING WHICH TAKES PLACE ON SITE WILL OCCUR OUTSIDE OF THE PROTECTIVE RADIUS OF ANY EXISTING TREES.  2. NO UTILITIES WILL BE INSTALLED WITHIN THE 20' PROTECTIVE RADIUS OF ANY GRAND TREE AND 10' OF AN PROTECTED TREE NO UTILITIES WILL BE INSTALLED WITHIN THE 20' PROTECTIVE RADIUS OF ANY GRAND TREE AND 10' OF AN PROTECTED TREE SPECIMEN TREES WITH A PROTECTIVE RADIUS OF 15" 3. POWER LINE TREE SPECIES WILL BE REQUIRED WHEREVER THERE ARE TREES PLANTED WITHIN THE 30' OF THE VERTICAL PLANE POWER LINE TREE SPECIES WILL BE REQUIRED WHEREVER THERE ARE TREES PLANTED WITHIN THE 30' OF THE VERTICAL PLANE OF EXISTING POWER LINES  4. INVASIVE SPECIES OF PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE REMOVED AS PART OF THE SITE CLEARING PERMIT ACTIVITY INVASIVE SPECIES OF PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE REMOVED AS PART OF THE SITE CLEARING PERMIT ACTIVITY 5. ROOT PRUNING WILL OCCUR AT THE EDGE OF THE PROTECTIVE ROOT ZONE AND SHALL BE SEVERED CLEANLY  ROOT PRUNING WILL OCCUR AT THE EDGE OF THE PROTECTIVE ROOT ZONE AND SHALL BE SEVERED CLEANLY  6. ANY TREE PLANTED WITHIN 30' OF EXISTING POWER LINES, SHALL BE THE TYPE TREES ON THE LIST FOR RECOMMENDED POWER ANY TREE PLANTED WITHIN 30' OF EXISTING POWER LINES, SHALL BE THE TYPE TREES ON THE LIST FOR RECOMMENDED POWER LINE TREES
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TABLE 284.4.1-A: TREE RETENTION-MITIGATION EQUIVALENCY TABLES BY TREE TYPE [6] B g
Trees Retained # of trees Retention Multiplier Total Credits Grand Trees Retained # of trees Equivalent # of 2.5" Cal Trees Total Credits
Diameter (inches} / Dripline (feet)
8 5" to 10" 0 -1 0 Grand tree(s) 0 0
= I I R — =TT = E 020 0 2 0
=== =T === TN == = === I e e s et s e s e e M e R R g e ; . ; O {0
e e e e e e e P e e P e e P e e P e e e S 26"to<32" 0 -12 0 — -
. . % Subtotal 0 0 Subtotal 0 Q <
E’ Trees Removed # of trees Replacement Multiplier Total Debits Grand Trees Removed # of trees Equivalent # of 2.5" Cal Trees Total Debits — (&)
Or eva Ion OU eva Ion = Diameter (inches) / Dripline (feet} Q' (@)
w5 10" 0 1 0 Grand tree(s) 0 10 0 ] 2
>- 1" 1" m
~ 11"to 20 0 2 0 <
21" to 25" 0 3 0 ] o
26" to <32" 1 4 4 Z
1Al Al —
WA HELGHT 400 B B B WAX HELGHT 400 subtotal 1 4 subtotl 0 o =
Al-l S Type 1: Total Mitigation Trees Required 4 7T
.AII-Immmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm..hs Trees Retained # of trees Retention Multiplier Total Credits Grand Trees Retained # of trees Equivalent # of 2.5" Cal Trees Total Credits D Ll
s i A A R RN R Diameter (inches) / Dripline (feet) =] Z
e O A A [ ARO[ A 3 5'to17" 0 1 0 Grand tree(s) 0 0 0 ] G
pradl T~ S 18"t029" 0 -2 0 < Z
T T~ £ 30"to<32" 0 -3 0 L
afl T : -
- ~ > ~ 5 Subtotal 0 0 Subtotal 0 =
~—T1 ™~ - . - " -
T A A A A T S A S R A A I T AN ST AN A ST AT = Trees Removed # of trees Replacement Multiplier Total Debits Grand Trees Removed # of trees Equivalent # of 2.5" Cal Trees Total Debits (a14]
[ I 2 Diameter (inches) / Dripline (feet) o
ﬁ 5" to 17" 0 1 0 Grand tree(s) 0 0 0 3
& 18"to29" 1 2 2
P 30" to <32" 0 3 0
Subtotal 1 2 Subtotal 0
Type 2: Total Mitigation Trees Required 2 g 5
Trees Retained # of trees Retention Multiplier Total Credits Grand Trees Retained # of trees Equivalent # of 2.5" Cal Trees Total Credits L m W
s Diameter (inches} / Dripline (feet) B a Sé
W 5"to7" 0 -1 0 Grand tree(s) 0 0 0 < x Eﬁg
2 8'to17" 0 - 0 & & Eg®
ar " " . X X EE .
5 18"to29 0 3 0 o o mi=Ye]
oxz
2 30"to<32" 0 -12 0
5 Subtotal 0 0 Subtotal 0
2 Trees Removed # of trees Replacement Multiplier Total Debits Grand Trees Removed # of trees Equivalent # of 2.5" Cal Trees Total Debits
f Diameter (inches} / Dripline (feet)
S 5'to7" 0 1 0 Grand tree(s) 0 0 0
& 8"to17" 0 2 0
: 18" to 29" 0 3 0
|;*_. 30" to <32" 0 4 0
Subtotal 0 0 Subtotal 0
Type 3: Total Mitigation Trees Required 0
Trees Retained # of trees Retention Multiplier Total Credits Trees Removed # of trees Replacement Multiplier Total Debits
172 ]
g Palms with 6' clear trunk 0 -1 0 Palms with 6' clear trunk 0 1 0
g Subtotal 0 0 Subtotal 0 0
Palm: Total Mitigation Trees Required 0
NOTES:
|| 1 || [1] All grand tree species calculated at “moderate” growth rate and using 10" caliper tree as standard 5-Year Parity (i.e. 154 SF replacement Crown Footprint per 2.5” caliper tree planted).
= o =l — [2] Species Rating % standardized to mid-point of range. SR ["Species Rating"]: Rating denotes comparative value by species, based on suitability & performance as 'urban trees’, using FLISA's Tree Species Ratings (2016); recorded as
S=EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEETEEE EEE EEEEEETEL S SRCENT 5%t sl e CRt G 31283,y fTara Tk
:‘ ‘ ‘7‘ ‘ ‘7‘ ‘ ‘7‘ ‘ ‘7‘ ‘ ‘7‘ ‘ ‘7‘ ‘ ‘7‘ ‘ ‘7‘ ‘ ‘7‘ ‘ ‘7‘ ‘ ‘7‘ ‘ ‘7‘ ‘ ‘7‘ ‘ ‘7‘ ‘ ‘7‘ ‘ ‘7‘ ‘ ‘7‘ ‘ ‘7‘ ‘ ‘7‘ ‘ ‘7‘ ‘ ‘7‘ ‘ ‘7‘ ‘ ‘7‘ ‘ ‘7‘ ‘ ‘7‘ ‘ ‘7‘ ‘ ‘7‘ ‘ ‘7‘ ‘ ‘7‘ ‘ ‘7‘ ‘ ‘7‘ ‘ ‘7‘ ‘ ‘7‘ ‘ [3] CR["Condition Rating"]: Rating using Tree Hazard Evaluation Method (Matheny and Clark 1994); recorded as a PERCENT ['A'=100%, 'B'=90%, 'C'=75%, 'D'=40%, 'F'=0%)].
) [4] Refer to Table 284.4.1-A1 Range of Species Ratings below.
' [5] Credit for grand tree retention is calculated in the same manner as debits.
I [6] All mitigation trees measuring less than 5” shall be factored into this table as a 5” tree.
Reference : “ft” means “feet;” “in” means “inches;” “SF” means “square feet;” “cal” means “caliper.”

Thu, 15 Jan 2026 — 8:30am  C:\DATA\WORK\Azam El Sheikh\Projects\277001 — 4420 W Carmen\4420 W Carmen St—PD.dwg User


AutoCAD SHX Text
BUILDING ELEVATION & TREE TABLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
NO.

AutoCAD SHX Text
R

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
V

AutoCAD SHX Text
I

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
I

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
DESCRIPTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
BY

AutoCAD SHX Text
ISSUED FOR:

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROJECT NAME:

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROJECT LOCATION:

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET NAME:

AutoCAD SHX Text
PREPARED FOR:

AutoCAD SHX Text
PREPARED BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
2302 N. HIGHLAND AVENUE TAMPA, FL 33602 Tel. 813-210-3333 Fax. 813-944-4999

AutoCAD SHX Text
CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION NO.  9648

AutoCAD SHX Text
4420 W CARMEN ST, TAMPA. FL 33609

AutoCAD SHX Text
W CARMEN TOWNHOMES

AutoCAD SHX Text
ALEJO ELPIDIO

AutoCAD SHX Text
2OF 2OF 2


	Sheets and Views
	4420 W Carmen St-PD-PD Plan
	4420 W Carmen St-PD-PD Plan (2)


